
Decision No. 75929 

BU"ORj:; THE PUBLIC tJ'.CILITIES CO~SIOr:.T OF l'tm ~"I:P:XE OF CALIFOJ!rW ... 

In the ¥~tter of the Ap?lication 
ox r ... Ay. E. BVAl·iS and ROTH o. ZV'.ANS,. 
doing business as 1:PJ.:s. .. ,t,.y 'l'RANS­
PCRTATIOi.'l' [.lID TOURS,. ~or Rate In­
crease ancl Zor R~ndmeQt to Certi­
ficate of PUblic CODvenience and 
i.'iece~sity. 

~ 

! 
--~---------------------------~ 

Ap~lieatioD No. 50~13 
(Filed JaDCary S, l~G~;f.~nd­
me~t filed Febr~ary 10, 196~) 

Paul T. Selzer, for Ray Zvans, Ruth Zvans, DBf.. 
Tramway tr~nsportation and Tours, e,plicant. 

John L. HU~hes, for !t~e Gray Line Tours Com?sny, 
interested ?arty. 

\1'. R. :<endal1, ~ for the COtmXLission staff. 

OPINIC~l _..- ..... --.-- ...... 

This applic~tio~ was beard before 2xaminer De wolf 

on April 29, l~G~, at Palm Sprinzs, California and s~bmitted 

on tb.e same date. Co,:"l.es of tile a~;plication and request for 

increase of fares an~ the notice of hearioz were served a~d 

~lotic~s posted in accordance: wita the Cocmission' s procedural 

rules, and ,roof of same is on iile. The public has been 

a~e~uately i~forme¢ as to the pro!,osal to inc:ease ,asseczer 

fares. The Gray Lice lours Company filed a protest to tbe 

application, appeared at the hearing) wit~1dr~1 its ~'rotest anc 

remained as an ~nterestcd party_ T~ere are ~o other protests_" 

The applicants are operaei~s as a passenzer stage 

corporation ,resently traDsport~ng ,a$se~gers in a sigbeseeios 

service on five tour~ orizicating at Palm ~priDgs. The 3?pli-

cation as amended at the hearing requests authority to increase 

the fares OD some of ~he routes and to moGify tl1e restriction 

on the vehicles used io provic!1os service .as to $¢Vetl passenger 

-1-



e 
A~ 50813 ds * 

capacity so as to increase the c~pacit)· to 14 p~ssengcrs and to 

C~'U3n8C some of the regulations <llS 

passengers which can be carried. 

Applicants are operating in the Vicinity of Pam Springs, 

Intiio and adjacent descr~ and motlntain areas pursuant to ~uthor:!.ty 

of Decision No. 69812, dated October 19, 1965, in Application 

No. 47352. Palm Springs is a resort area .... 7itb. a wint~r season, and 

applicants offer service throughout the year ~1ith major operations 

during the winter season. One of the applicants r routes is .wholly 

"N'ito.in the City of Pam Springs and is in competition with .a City 

carrier operating .... 7holly 'Within the City of Palm Springs who is not 

subject to the jurisdiction of this Commission. 

Applicants have filed annual reports showing the following 

data ~egarding their operations: 

~ 1966 1967 1963 -
Vehicle l~les Operated 18,000 43,000 52,000 65,000 

Passengers Carried 2,212 3,300 4,050 4,233 

Passenger Revenue $6,084 $9,36l!. $11,074 $15,524 
Total Expenses (1) $4,507 $5,146 $ 6,848 $11,649 
Net Operating Income(l) $1,577 $4,218 $ 4,226 $ 3,775 
O?erating Ratio(l) 27.17- 55.0% 61.87. 75.07. 

(1) Before income taxes, and except £0:' $920 of wages p.!liC: 
in 19M: d~~ 'O.Ot· :lnel'l1de :tny cOlll'Oensation for owners r 
ttme clevotecl to driving and od,er·O?erAting and 
management functions. .. 

The applicants testifie:1 in suppor't of the application and 

a ta..""C consultant accountant familiar with operations and who prepared 

the income tax returns of applicant also testified, in reg~rd to the 

accounting of applicant, and the profit and loss of the operations. 

Applicants~ witnesses testified that in 1965 a relief 

drIver was hired and paid $920.00 because of an illness of Mr. 

-2-



A. 50813 nw /ds* 

Evans and that all otaer ~rivioz, dispatchinz, manasement and 

office worle was performed by the applic3tlt$, ana taat Mr. Evans 

did 621 hours aad Y~s. Evans 775 hours of drivinz during the 
year. 

follows: 
1961 Fo::ci Sta. Wagon purchased Sept. 1961 
1964 Chev~olet Bus purchased Y~ch 1965 
InterlJationa.l purche.sce J:m. 19) 1968 
Cadillac. purchc.secl Nov. 5, 1953 

$2,962 
3,78L:. 
1,205 
1,500 

~,Z;.s:: 

At tbe hearing applic~nts withdrew their re~uest to lift 

the restriction on passcnger capaCity sct forth in Amendment 

filed February 10, 1~G~ and re~uestcd leave to amend the appli­

cation in rcgard to passenzer c~pacity as f0110w$: j~~1l service 

shall be conducted ~~eh vehiCles not excee~ins fourteen-passc~ger 

capacity, excltlsive of driver". ?.cotestant Gray Line 't-liehdrew 

its protest to the application as amended ano there were no other 
objections fileo. 

Ap?lic~nt proposes increase of fares and passenger 

minimums on routes as follows: 

~I:i:aimum Old Fare New Fare 
Tour No. 1 Two $3.00 $3..00 rr 7: 2 Three $4.00 $4.50 .. r; 

3 Three $4.50 $6.00 
.. 
t; H 4 Four $~.(JO $0.00 :7 17 5 One $2.50 $2.50 

APl'lic3tlt's aeCOl.lntant tc::;tifiecl t:hat the last .~o etr 

et1ree years business i~ 2alm S,ri~~s has been in ~ period of a 

slump aDd that the fctcre indications are taat business ~i.ill ~. 

iit'ove in e:1e tK'Xt' !:c>aSCtl.. The ~ceount;1'Ot testified that tl'lc 

.. 3-



A. 50C13 ds ** 

straight line depreciation method was used in 3:l?plicants r 1968 

accounts and was deducted on . the operating equipment on the basis of 

a '!:our-year life. The applicants being individual proprietors did 

not ~ecord payments for their own serviees wl1ich if included would 

eliminate most of the recorded net earnings. 

The applicants are husband and wife and do all of the 

driving excep: for a small 3mO\mt of relief driving as shown, and 

applicants also do all office and other work and labor in connection 

..... 7itb. the operations. The applicants f wi~esses estimated that the 

operating revenue woulcl be increased in the next year as indicatea 

by the annual reports shown for 1965 through 1963 and that the 

operating ratio would be about 100'7.. It was estimated that main­

tenance expenses would increase and tl:'..at future operations would 

not .produce sufficient revenue to show any profit over .:mo above 

the fair value of work and labor performed by applicants. The 

profit for the years 1969 and 1970 would be about the same as is 

reflected in the 1968 report in which net income for the proprietors 

amO".Jnted to the S'Um of $3,.775.00 with the owners' driving wages 

figured at $2,792.00 •. This would leave $983.00 for office and 

management expense. 

The Commission's Passenger En8ince~ing Section analyzed 

the applicants' records and .an engineer .appeared at ehe hearing 

and examined all of the witnesses ~d recommended that the 

application for a fare increase be granted and that the 

p:oposals of applicants for change of restriction be approved 

and that the appendix of applicantS' existing certificate be 

-4-



A.508l3 HW ** 

amended accordingly. The C~1ssion staff did not call Any ~tnesses 

or file any est1ma::es or ztudies as to applicant~' operations. 

Under the present fares ~n adjusted oper4ting loss is indi­

cated by the evidence. Under proposed f~res applicants have estfmated 

annual earnings of less than a reasonable compensation for the 

proprietors for their work and labor in conducting the operations. 

Having considered the matter the Commission finds that the 

proposed increase in fares nnd changes in passenger minimums and'rules 

are justified. The Commission finds that the estimates of operAting 

revenues, expenses, including taxes and depreciation, besed on 1968 

operations a're 'reasonable for. the purpose of prescribing rates herein. 

The Commission finds ehat public convenience and neeessity 

r.equire thet applicsntc be authorized to increase the espaeity of the 

vehicles used to 14'passengers as requested in the applieation. 

ORDER 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Ray E. Evans and Ruth O. Evans, doing businecs .as Tramway 

Transportation and Tours, ere authorized to establish the increased 

fares and ch&nges in rules and restrictions as proposed in Appliea::ion 

No. 50813, as amended.. Tariff publications authorized to be mnde as a 

result of the order herein shall be filed not earlier than the effec­

tive dcteof this order and may be made effective not earlier than ten 

days ~fter the effective date hereof on not less than ten daysTnotice 

to the C~ssion and to the public. 

2. The authority herein granted shall expire unless exereised 

within ninety days after the effective date of this order. 

-5-



A.50S13 HW * 

3. In addition to the required posting and filing of tariffs. 

applicant shall gi?e notice to the public by posting in its buses and 

tennin.als a printed explanation of its fares. Such notice sh311 be 

posted not less than five days before the effective date of the fare 

changes and shall remain posted for a period of not less than thirty 

days. 

4. Appendix A of Decision No. 69812 is amended by incorporating 

therein First R.evised Page 2 and First Revised Page 3, in revision of 

Original Page 2 and Original Page 3. 

5. Within 30 days after the effective date hereof, Ray E. Eva.ns 

and Ruth O. Evans, doing 'business as Tramway TransporbltiOU and Tours. 

shall mail to the Commission a description of the proposed 14-p3ssenger 

v~hic1c to be used in providing service and shall place such a vehicle 

in service on not later than October' 1, 1969. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after 

the da:e hel."eof. 

Dated at ____ ...:&n=:..:'FrMt~::.:.;d::.:.MO;.;;::;.:; ___ , Clllifornia, this 

JULY .~. day of ___ ..=...;;..;;..;., _____ • 1969. 

Pres1aeiit 

Com=1:~1oner Wil113m S~o~. Jr •• being 
neces~or11y A~~~~~. ~!e ~O~ ~~rt1c1~to 

in the ~spo~1t1o~ o! this proceed1cg. 

Coc=1o~1Q~or Fr~~ P. Uorr1~~ey •. be!n~ 
noce!;s~rn-r .~1:o!';,,~t. t'!1d not ~llrt1e1P4te 

-6- in the 41:ij)os1 tioZl or tM.: procee41ng. 



A"peiilcIix A , 
(~c. l~o. 69812) 

First.Revised Page 2 
Cat2Ccls 
Origiwl Page 2 

RAY. z. tNANS and RUTH 0: EVANS 
ooins b~sioess as 

r.":.H.,,~_? 'I'RAJ."6PORTA'I'ION AND TCtJRS 

SEcrION 1. GENEr<AL AtrrHORIZATIONS, REZTRICTIODiS,. 
LIMITAtIONS, AJ.'ID SPECIFICATIONS 

Ray E~ Evans and t~th O~ Evans, doitlg b~siness as Tramway 

Tra~sportation and To~rs, by the certificaee oi public con­

venience 8~d necessity grante~ by the decisioo noted in the 

margin, is a~tborized to cond~ct a sightseeing service for the 

t~ans,o:tation of ~assengers between ~oints zoo ?laces in the 

City of Palm Springs, on the one hanci, and roints of interest 

in Riverside Co~nty, on the other hand, over and aloog the 

ro~tes hereinafter described, s~bject to the ~o11owioZ condi­

tions and res~~ictions: 

(a) MOtor vehicles may be turned at termini and inter­
mediate point~, in either direction, at intersections 
of streets or by operating zround a block contigu~$ 
to such intersections in accordance wIth local traffic 
~e8Ulations. 

(b) When ro~te oescriptions are given in one directioo, 
they apply to operation in either ~irection unless 
otherwise indicated. 

(c) All service herein au~horizcd shall be limited zo 
the transportation of rouoci-tri, passengers only • 

. :: (~) .:~11 sCl"Vice shall be con~lJcteci with vehicles not 
exceeding fourtee~-passenser capacity, exclusive of 
driver. 

(e) Pas~engers shall not be picked uR or disc41arged, 
except ~lthio the corporate l~ts o~ the City of 
Palm Springs. This restriction s~1all ~ot prevent 
stopovers for the p~rpose of ~ermittios signt­
seeing passeosers to visit vario~s points of 
interest alon8 tbe routes. 

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. 

*Changed by Deeision No. __ 7-....;;5_9;...2_9..;......_~ Application No. 508l3-



First aevised Page 3 
Cancels 
Original Page 3 

RR.Y E. r:vAl'IS and RUI'H ~. EVANS 
Qoi~8 bosiness as 

r;.lJ!J.·;J~Y TrJ.J.'$l'CRTATIO;'~ k.ND 'I'OOP.S 

SZCTION 1. (Contiooed) 

(f) Service mtly be operated on aD "on-cal:I:'basis, 
sub~ect to the minimum n1Jm.ber of passengers 
shown below: 

Toor No. 1 - ewo passengers 
'ZOom: No. 2 - three p3sseneers 

'it."!oor No • .... - three passengers .;, 

Tour No. 4 - four 9asseoge~s 
*tom: No. 5 - oae passenger 

Tariffs and timetables of a~~licant shall show 
the conclitions onder which such ilon-call!; service 
will be :cendered. 

Issuecl by California Public Utilities·Commission. 

*C~ed by Decision No. __ 7_5_9_29 ___ " Appl'f CIl.t:'f on No _ 50813. 


